

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1223/2025

Mohd Sardar S/o Mohd Hussain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jucil Pratik Chandshekar & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deshraj Kalwania
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

19/01/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that under the circumstances, where two different municipal corporations have been merged in one municipal corporation, he has moved one application for substitution/adding contemnors in the instant matter.

However, the same is not listed today.

Office is directed to trace and to place the same on record.

Let the matter be listed on 10.02.2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J