

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1223/2025

Mohd Sardar S/o Mohd Hussain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jucil Pratik Chandshekar & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deshraj Kalwania, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Choudhary, Adv. Ms. Pooja Dixit, Adv. for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR

Order

10/02/2026

The matter comes upon an application (IA No.1/2026) for adding party respondent to the newly appointed Commissioner at Nagar Nigam Jaipur.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the application for impleading Dr. Gaurav Saini as respondent is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to submit the petition alongwith amended cause-title.

Office is directed to place the amended cause-title at appropriate place.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file compliance report.

List the matter after two weeks.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J