

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Contempt Petition No. 1223/2025

Mohd Sardar S/o Mohd Hussain

-----Petitioner

Versus

Jucil Pratik Chandshekar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Deshraj Kalwania
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Chodhary for Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent-contemnors submits that reply to the contempt petition has been filed but the same is not on record.

Learned counsel for the respondent-contemnors is directed to verify the same.

List this case after ten days.

Office is directed to reflect the name of Mr. G.S. Gill, AAG as counsel for the respondent-contemnors, in the cause-list.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J